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To: Marta Ciombor marta_ciombor@hotmail.com, Jean Drinan jeandrinan2@icloud.com, David Connoley
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Gina Cuthbertson gina.cuthbertson2@gmail.com, Roger Discombe rjdiscombe@hotmail.com, Ronda Armitage
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David Riley davidlarks@hotmail.co.uk, Cheg Abraham cheg.abraham@bedes.org, Chris Pelling chris@nethoppa.com,
Fred Carter fjc.endeavour@yahoo.com, Linda Partrick l.partrick@btinternet.com, Diane Knill dianeknill@gmail.com,
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Freddie Kennedy Frederica.c.r.kennedy@googlemail.com, Stuart and Frances Mills franstu@talktalk.net, Charlotte Courtney
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Jane & John Tarry tarry101@btinternet.com, Donna Gray donnalagray@outlook.com, Bridget Lewis
glanleamgold@gmail.com, Sally Clark sfclark2@yahoo.co.uk, Stuart Chatfield stuartchatfield@btinternet.com, Tania Freezer
taniafreezer@gmail.com

This is extremely important information for all our supporters: There is to be an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Parish
Council on Monday 16th October, to which we would encourage you all to attend where possible. 

We have attached the Agenda and draw your attention specifically to item 5.3.  

None of us want East Hoathly to be ruined any more than it already has, let alone to the extent proposed – after all it is now
reluctantly having to put up with 260 new homes.

Village Concerns is prepared to oppose this and we hope you are too. Your Village needs you and now.

 

You are in receipt of this email because you have previously requested to be part of the Village Concerns email list. If you no longer
wish to receive them, please let us know.

Jonathan WALKER


